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Classified Value 

Butterfat

Class IV  

Butterfat

Class III   

Butterfat

Class II    

Class I Differential at Location 

Butterfat

Skim Milk

Total Producer Receipts

Producer Milk - Class IV

Producer Milk - Class III

Producer Milk - Class II

Producer Milk - Class I

% UTILIZATION

PER CLASS 

PRODUCT

POUNDS

BUTTERFAT

POUNDS

 11.70 

 25.03 

 36.83 

 100.00 

 104,954,107 

 46,440,959 

 99,360,491 

 146,190,992 

 396,946,549 

 2,134,127 

 4,344,163 

 7,030,455 

 95,926 

 102,819,980 

 2,134,127 

 42,096,796 

 4,344,163 

 92,330,036 

 7,030,455 

 146,095,066 

 95,926  201,550.12 

 9,905,245.47 

 14,771,689.00 

 8,965,246.49 

 9,157,930.02 

 3,224,614.57 

 2,389,428.19 

 4,328,222.96 

$9,634,232.13 

$2.1011 

$6.78 

$2.1011 

$9.71 

$2.1081 

$7.66 

$2.0281 

SKIM

POUNDS

% SKIM 

PER CLASS

SKIM

POUNDS

% BFAT

PER CLASS

 102,819,980 

 42,096,796 

 92,330,036 

 146,095,066 

 26.82 

 10.98 

 24.09 

 38.11 

 100.00 

 15.68 

 31.93 

 51.68 

 0.71 

 100.00 

LB/CWT

PRICE

TOTAL

DOLLARS

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

$62,578,158.95 

BFAT

POUNDS

 383,341,878  13,604,671 

%

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

%

Class I $9.37 

 13,604,671  383,341,878 

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

 26.44 

Inventory - Class III  0  149,301 $6,151.20 

$6,151.20 Total Inventory  0  149,301 

Class I Other Source Fluid $21,916.41  186,930  4 

Producer Settlement Fund Reserve

Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value

Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price

1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund

Location Adjustments

(28,507,236.00)

 216,035.12 

Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I

Skim Percentage

Butterfat Percentage

 25.00 

 15.00 

$15.95 

$0.04004601 

$2.0954 

$8.93 

$34,402,710.54 

$153,587.98 

$8.97004601  383,528,808  13,604,675 /cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

%

%

 87,684.85 

Uniform Skim Milk Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

Uniform Butterfat Price  

Uniform Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

/cwt

$8.93   x  .965  + $2.0954 x 3.5 )(

Released: July 09, 2015 William A. Wise, Market Administrator


