UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE, DAIRY PROGRAMS

Federal Order No. 131

COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICE

June 2015

		% UTILIZATION PER CLASS	PRODUCT POUNDS	% SKIM PER CLASS	SKIM POUNDS	<u>% BFAT</u> PER CLASS	BUTTERFAT POUNDS
Producer Milk - Class I		26.44 %	104,954,107	26.82 %	102,819,980	15.68 %	2,134,127
Producer Milk - Class II		11.70 %	46,440,959	10.98 %	42,096,796	31.93 %	4,344,163
Producer Milk - Class III		25.03 %	99,360,491	24.09 %	92,330,036	51.68 %	7,030,455
Producer Milk - Class IV		36.83 %	146,190,992	38.11 %	146,095,066	0.71 %	95,926
Total Producer Receipts		100.00 %	396,946,549	100.00 %	383,341,878	100.00 %	13,604,671
			<u>SKIM</u> <u>POUNDS</u>		BFAT OUNDS	LB/CWT PRICE	TOTAL DOLLARS
Class I	Skim Milk		102,819,980)		\$9.37 /cwt	\$9,634,232.13
	Butterfat			2	,134,127	\$2.0281 /lb	4,328,222.96
	Class I Differential at Location						2,389,428.19
Class II	Skim Milk		42,096,796	3		\$7.66 /cwt	3,224,614.57
	Butterfat			4	,344,163	\$2.1081 /lb	9,157,930.02
Class III	Skim Milk		92,330,036	6		\$9.71 /cwt	8,965,246.49
	Butterfat			7	,030,455	\$2.1011 /lb	14,771,689.00
Class IV	Skim Milk		146,095,066	3		\$6.78 /cwt	9,905,245.47
	Butterfat				95,926	\$2.1011 /lb	201,550.12
Classified Value		383,341,878	3 13	,604,671		\$62,578,158.95	
Inventory - Class III				<u> </u>	149,301		\$6,151.20
Total Inventory			(0	149,301		\$6,151.20
Class I Ot	Class I Other Source Fluid		186,930)	4		\$21,916.41
Location Adjustments							87,684.85
1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund						216,035.12	
Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price							(28,507,236.00)
Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value			383,528,808	3 13	, 604,675 \$8.9	7004601 /cwt	\$34,402,710.54
Producer Settlement Fund Reserve					\$0.04	4004601 /cwt	\$153,587.98
Uniform Skim Milk Price (Maricopa County, AZ)				\$8.93	3 /cwt		
Uniform	Butterfat Price				\$2.09	954 /lb	
Uniform	Price (Maricopa C	ounty, AZ)	(\$8.93 x .96	5 + \$2.0954	x 3.5) \$15.9	95 /cwt	
Estimated	Market Wide Utiliza	ation in Class I					
Skim Percentage		25.00 [%]					
Butterfat Percentage			15.00 [%]				

Released: July 09, 2015 William A. Wise, Market Administrator